

28 East Market Street | York, PA 17401-1580 Phone 717.771.9870 | Fax 717.771.9511

NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNERS

May 29, 2024

Dear Sir or Madam;

Mary E. Coble Chairman

Sean P. Kenny Vice Chairman

Matthew Chronister Secretary

James J. Morris Treasurer

Brian Brenneman

Thomas W. Earp

David Gonzalez

Walter A. Kuhl

Bruce Miller

Felicia S. Dell Director

Jeffrey L. Rehmeyer II Solicitor

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER Your municipality has been informed that the York County Planning Commission is currently conducting a Stormwater Infrastructure Mapping Project. The purpose of this project is to map and inventory the stormwater management drainage system infrastructure. While mapping the infrastructure, a condition and function assessment will be conducted for each stormwater feature. This assessment will help county and municipal staff identify retrofitting opportunities in areas with undersized or no stormwater management. The data being collected will also help meet the goals of the MS4 (Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System) permit.

Assisting the York County Planning Commission in this effort is the Baltimore District of the United States Army Corps of Engineers and HDR Engineering Co. Field staff will be walking around with tools to open and measure stormwater structures and using handheld devices to collect data and location. The York County Planning Commission requests your assistance with this project by allowing the field staff to cross your property as they collect public stormwater drainage features.

Thank you for your assistance with the York County Planning Commission Stormwater Infrastructure Mapping Project. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact us at (717) 771-9870.

Sincerely,

Tanya Wall, GISP Chief of Information Systems York County Planning Commission